50 Hz // KP-130-10 EN
CO2 // SEMI-HERMETIC
RECIPROCATING COMPRESSORS
TRANSCRITICAL APPLICATIONS
WITH IQ MODULE
ECOLINE // ECOLINE+ // VARISPEED
KP-130-10 EN2
BITZER Innovation Targets

In the BITZER SOFTWARE the appropriate
compressors are marked with this label.
Explanation of model designation
Example
4 M T E U – 10 L .F4  K
Index for number of cylinders
4 M T E U – 10 L .F4  K
Identification Ietter for bore x strake
4 M T E U – 10 L .F4  K
Identification Ietter for transcritical CO2 application
4 M T E U – 10 L .F4  K
Identification Ietter BITZER ECOLINE
4 M T E U – 10 L .F4  K
Identification Ietter BITZER ECOLINE +
4 M T E U – 10 L .F4  K
Code for motor size
4 M T E U – 10 L .F4  K
Motor codes: LSPM motor
4 M T E U – 10 L .F4  K
Code for frequency inverter
4 M T E U – 10 L .F4  K
Identification Ietter for oil charge
K = BSE85K, Z = BSG68K
11KP-130-10 EN
ECOLINE compressors for transcritical CO2 applications
2MTE-4K 2 3,3 2 6,56 3,85 1,2 94 18 22
∆
/ Y
  (4
0
S
)
22
0.
.2
40
V
∆-
3-
50
H
z
38
0.
.4
20
V
Y-
3-
50
H
z
44
0.
.4
80
V
Y-
3-
60
H
z
14,2/8,2 76/44
2MTE-5K 1 3,3 2 6,56 11,35 3,85 4,02 1,2 95 18 22 19,8/11,5 108/62
2KTE-5K 2 4,8 2 9,54 5,60 1,2 96 18 22 19,8/11,5 108/62
2KTE-7K 1 4,8 2 9,54 16,50 5,60 5,85 1,2 96 18 22 27,9/16,1 143/82
4PTE-6K 2 4,3 4 7,82 4,95 2,0 115 18 22 18,7/10,8 108/62
4PTE-7K 1 4,3 4 7,82 13,80 4,89 5,02 2,0 118 18 22 26,5/15,3 143/82
4MTE-7K 2 6,6 4 12,91 7,57 2,0 118 18 22 27,7/16,0 143/82
4MTE-10K 1 6,6 4 12,79 22,50 7,81 7,81 2,0 120 18 22 37,9/21,9 168/97
4KTE-10K 2 9,6 4 19,17 11,07 2,0 120 18 22 38,8/22,4 168/97
4JTE-10K 2 9,3 4 19,60 11,01 2,6 179 18 28
P